TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		12/06/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as Agent		12/00/2010	OON ONATION. BELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	7500 West 160th Street		
City:	Stilwell		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66085		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Jones and Bartlett Publisher, LLC		
Street Address:	40 Tall Pine Drive		
City:	Sudbury		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01776		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Educational Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	7500 West 160th Street	
City:	Stilwell	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

Name:	Clicksafety.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	7500 West 160th Street	
City:	Stilwell	
State/Country:	KANSAS	

Postal Code:	66085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	A.B.L.E., Inc.
Street Address:	7500 West 160th Street
City:	Stilwell
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2386748	JONES AND BARTLETT
Serial Number:	77025587	ATI-COLA
Serial Number:	77025599	ATI HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3383929	GOAL
Registration Number:	3383930	GENERAL EDUCATION OUTCOMES ASSESSMENT OF LEARNING
Registration Number:	3091102	ATI-PLAN
Registration Number:	3075605	RN RAPID PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	3072773	RN COMPREHENSIVE PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	3072774	CONTENT MASTERY SERIES
Registration Number:	3067448	TEAS
Registration Number:	3084449	PN COMPREHENSIVE PREDICTOR
Registration Number:	3078542	ASSESSMENT TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	78792455	MODRN NURSE
Serial Number:	78792486	MODRN NURSE MAGAZINE
Serial Number:	78792489	MODRN NURSE CAREERS
Serial Number:	78792493	MODERN NURSE
Registration Number:	3442607	CAI
Registration Number:	3438026	CAI COLLEGE ASSESSMENT INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	78898972	COLLEGE ASSESSMENT INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3503347	COLLEGE ASSESSMENT INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3562640	FOCUSED REVIEW
Registration Number:	2954408	MEDS
Registration Number:	3048070	NURSELOGIC
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0050

3003319 2947443 77365519 77365547 77488488 77492525 77488464 77488510 77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083 77331509	TQLOGIC TRACKERPLUS 4CAST 4CAST QUEST 4SIGHT NURSE-O-METER QUEST 4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77365519 77365547 77488488 77492525 77488464 77488510 77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	4CAST 4CAST QUEST 4SIGHT NURSE-O-METER QUEST 4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77365547 77488488 77492525 77488464 77488510 77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	4CAST QUEST 4SIGHT NURSE-O-METER QUEST 4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77488488 77492525 77488464 77488510 77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	QUEST 4SIGHT NURSE-O-METER QUEST 4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77492525 77488464 77488510 77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	4SIGHT NURSE-O-METER QUEST 4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77488464 77488510 77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	NURSE-O-METER QUEST 4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77488510 77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	QUEST 4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77492552 77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	4SIGHT TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77489537 77322543 77322546 77314083	TOTAL TESTING LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77322543 77322546 77314083	LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77322546	THE HELP STUDY GUIDE
77314083	
77331509	PRERN
	ERI 1963 OUR GOALS: EXCELLENCE AND SERVICE
77314082	THE HELP HIGHER EDUCATION LEARNING PROFILE ASSESSMENT
77314080	THE HOBET HEALTH OCCUPATIONS BASIC ENTRANCE TEST
77314079	THE HOBET STUDY GUIDE
77314078	THE NET NURSE ENTRANCE TEST
77314076	THE NET STUDY GUIDE
77359018	EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES, INC.
77359017	ERI
2381524	IT'S NOT HOW MUCH YOU KNOW, IT'S HOW FAST YOU CAN FIND THE ANSWER.
2627130	TARASCON POCKET PHARMACOPOEIA
2467220	TARASCON PUBLISHING
2709870	TARASCON POCKET ORTHOPAEDICA
2856260	POCKET ORTHOPAEDICA
2536154	UGLY'S
2523328	CLICKSAFETY
2594369	CLICKSAFETY
2369825	CDX
2308533	CDX
	77314080 77314079 77314078 77314076 77359018 77359017 2381524 2627130 2467220 2709870 2856260 2536154 2523328 2594369 2369825

Registration Number:	2351190	x
Serial Number:	77691485	CDXGLOBAL
Registration Number:	3624280	ATI VIRTUAL TUTOR
Registration Number:	3720245	CURRICULUM MANAGEMENT & ARTICULATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3624408	С-МАР
Serial Number:	78859191	ATI PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	3736054	EXAMFX
Registration Number:	3361018	NASM
Registration Number:	3442234	NASM
Registration Number:	3346458	NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SPORTS MEDICINE
Registration Number:	3323268	EXCPT
Registration Number:	2770899	LICENSE 2 GO
Serial Number:	77904453	SATURN LEARNING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini Rizakos
Signature:	/mr/
Date:	12/21/2010

Total Attachments: 13
source=Release of IP#page1.tif
source=Release of IP#page2.tif
source=Release of IP#page3.tif
source=Release of IP#page4.tif
source=Release of IP#page5.tif
source=Release of IP#page5.tif
source=Release of IP#page6.tif
source=Release of IP#page7.tif
source=Release of IP#page8.tif
source=Release of IP#page9.tif
source=Release of IP#page10.tif
source=Release of IP#page11.tif
source=Release of IP#page12.tif
source=Release of IP#page13.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 6, 2010, is made by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent (the "Agent"), under the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements and copyright security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among ASCEND LEARNING, LLC (f/k/a JBP Midco, LLC) (the "Borrower"), the other Credit Parties signatory thereto, the Agent, and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrower:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), certain of the Credit Parties granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by such Credit Parties, including those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Credit Parties.

The Agent agrees, at the Borrower's and the other Credit Parties' expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and the other Credit Parties and to provide the Borrower and the other Credit Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: MIMA S. Deangelis
Name: Laura S. DeAngelis

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2008, by Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C. and Jones and Bartlett Publisher, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3781/0611.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Serial/Registration No.	Trademark
2,386,748	Jones and Bartlett
77/025,587	Ati-Cola
77/025,599	ATI Healthcare
3,383,929	Goal
3,383,930	General Education Outcomes Assessment
77/122,574	ATI Testing
3,091,102	Assessment- Driven Review
3,075,605	RN Rapid Predictor
3,072,773	RN Comprehensive Predictor
3,072,774	Content Mastery Series
3,067,448	TEAS
3,084,449	PN Comprehensive Predictor
3,078,542	Assessment Technologies Institute
78/792,455	Modrn Nurse
78/792,486	Modrn Nurse Magazine
78/792,489	Modrn Nurse Careers
78/792,493	Modern Nurse
3,442,607	CAI
3,438,026	CAI College Assessment Institute
78/898,972	ATI Nurse Notes
3,503,347	College Assessment Institute
3,562,640	Focused Review

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2008, by Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3815/0348.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Serial/Registration No.	Trademark
2,954,408	MEDS
3,048,070	NURSELOGIC
2,962,424	SMARTER STUDENTS TODAY, EXPERT NURSES TOMORROW
3,003,319	TQLOGIC
2,947,443	TRACKERPLUS
77/365,519	4CAST
77/365,547	4CAST & DESIGN
77/488,488	QUEST
77/492,525	4SIGHT
77/488,464	NURSE-O-METER
77/488,510	QUEST & DESIGN
77/492,552	4SIGHT & DESIGN

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2008, by Educational Resources, Inc. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3802/0203.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Trademark	
TOTAL TESTING	
LPN/LVN REVIEW COURSE	
THE HELP STUDY GUIDE	
PreRN	
ERI 1963 OUR GOALS: EXCELLENCE AND SERVICE	
THE HELP HIGHER EDUCATION LEARNING PROFILE ASSESSMENT	
THE HOBET HEALTH OCCUPATIONS BASIC ENTRANCE TEST	
THE HOBET STUDY GUIDE	
THE NET NURSE ENTRANCE TEST	
THE NET STUDY GUIDE	
EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES, INC.	
ERI	

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2008, by Jones and Bartlett Publishers, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3819/0282.

U.S. Trademark Registration		
Registration No.	Trademark	
2,381,524	It's Not How Much You Know, It's How FAS	
2,627,130	Tarascon Pocket Pharmacopoeia	
2,467,220	Tarascon Publishing	
2,709,870	Tarascon Pocket Orthopaedica	
2,856,260	Pocket Orthopaedica	

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2008, by Jones and Bartlett Publishers, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3825/0543.

U.S. Tradema	nrk Registration
Registration No.	Trademark
2,536,154	UGLY's

CH\1204167.2

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2008, by Clicksafety.com, Inc. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3893/0441.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Registration No.	Trademark
2,523,328	CLICKSAFETY
2,594,369	CLICKSAFETY

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2009, by Jones and Bartlett Publishers, LLC in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 3975/0883.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Serial/Registration No.	Trademark
2,369,825	CDX
2,308,533	CDX
2,351,190	X
77/691,485	CDX Global and Design

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2009, by Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4006/0709.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Serial/Registration No.	Trademark
3,624,280	ATI Virtual Tutor
3,720,245	Curriculum Management & Anticulation Pro
3,624,408	C-Map
78/859,191	ATI Publishing

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2009, by A.B.L.E., Inc. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4026/0683.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Registration No.	Trademark
3,736,054	ExamFX and design

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 3, 2009, by Assessment Technologies Institute, L.L.C. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4107/0471.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Registration No.	Trademark
3,361,018	NASM
3,442,234	NASM
3,346,458	National Academy of Sports Medicine
3,323,268	Excpt

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2010, by A.B.L.E., Inc. in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 4131/0587.

U.S. Trademark Registration	
Serial/Registration No.	Trademark
2,770,899	License 2 Go
77/904,453	Saturn Learning Solutions

CH\1204167.2

RECORDED: 12/21/2010